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the WS Program, FY1999

AKEPA, HAWAII
HI F/E X $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640

Total for $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640AKEPA, HAWAII

AKEPA, MAUI
HI F/E X $192 $27 $13 $232

Total for $192 $27 $13 $232AKEPA, MAUI

AKIAPOLAAU
HI F/E X $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640

Total for $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640AKIAPOLAAU

ALECTRYON MACROCOCCUS
HI F/E $192 $27 $13 $232

Total for $192 $27 $13 $232ALECTRYON MACROCOCCUS

ARGYROXIPHIUM SANDWICENSE SSP. MA
HI F/E $192 $27 $13 $232

Total for $192 $27 $13 $232ARGYROXIPHIUM SANDWICENSE SSP. MACR

BAT, MARIANA FRUIT
GU F/E X $25,000 $25,000

Total for $25,000 $25,000BAT, MARIANA FRUIT

BEAR, GRIZZLY
ID F/T X $612 $612

ID F/T X $100 $100

ID F/T X $2,898 $2,898

ID F/T X $1,139 $910 $1,201 $400 $3,650

MT F/T X X X $6,061 $1,223 $7,284

WA F/T X X $200 $200
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BEAR, GRIZZLY
WY F/T X $18,278 $3,190 $3,132 $285 $24,885

Total for $29,288 $4,100 $5,556 $685 $39,629BEAR, GRIZZLY

BEAR, LOUISIANA BLACK
LA F/T X $3,885 $67 $1,032 $13,889 $18,873

Total for $3,885 $67 $1,032 $13,889 $18,873BEAR, LOUISIANA BLACK

BEETLE, AMERICAN BURYING
OK F/E X $195 $198 $393

Total for $195 $198 $393BEETLE, AMERICAN BURYING

BONAMIA MENZIESII
HI F/E $192 $27 $13 $232

Total for $192 $27 $13 $232BONAMIA MENZIESII

BUTTERFLY, KARNER BLUE
NH F/E X $750 $50 $200 $1,000

Total for $750 $50 $200 $1,000BUTTERFLY, KARNER BLUE

CHICKEN, ATTWATER'S GREATER PRAIRIE
TX F/E X $6,934 $46 $6,980

Total for $6,934 $46 $6,980CHICKEN, ATTWATER'S GREATER PRAIRIE

COLUBRINA OPPOSITIFOLIA
HI F/E $192 $27 $13 $232

Total for $192 $27 $13 $232COLUBRINA OPPOSITIFOLIA

COOT, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $16,571 $1,860 $1,140 $19,571
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COOT, HAWAIIAN
Total for $16,571 $1,860 $1,140 $19,571COOT, HAWAIIAN

CRANE, SANDHILL
FL S/T X $500 $500

Total for $500 $500CRANE, SANDHILL

CREEPER, HAWAII
HI F/E X $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640

Total for $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640CREEPER, HAWAII

CROW, MARIANA
GU F/E X $25,000 $25,000

Total for $25,000 $25,000CROW, MARIANA

DEER, COLUMBIA WHITE-TAILED
OR F/E X $1,177 $43 $73 $1,293

Total for $1,177 $43 $73 $1,293DEER, COLUMBIA WHITE-TAILED

DIPLAZIUM MOLOKAIENSE
HI F/E $192 $27 $13 $232

Total for $192 $27 $13 $232DIPLAZIUM MOLOKAIENSE

DUCK, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $16,571 $1,860 $1,140 $19,571

Total for $16,571 $1,860 $1,140 $19,571DUCK, HAWAIIAN

EAGLE, BALD
AL F/T X $925 $231 $1,156

IA F/T X $115 $115

ID F/T X $144 $144
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EAGLE, BALD
NE F/T X $42 $9 $51

OR F/T X $2,195 $210 $165 $2,570

UT F/T X $835 $114 $949

VA F/T X $172 $172
Total for $4,428 $210 $519 $5,157EAGLE, BALD

EAGLE, GOLDEN
SD F/T X $4,237 $87 $1,153 $877 $6,354

Total for $4,237 $87 $1,153 $877 $6,354EAGLE, GOLDEN

FALCON, AMERICAN PEREGRINE
IL F/E X X $9,500 $500 $1,500 $1,000 $12,500

OH F/E X $50 $50

WA F/E X $8,750 $1,580 $550 $10,880
Total for $18,300 $500 $3,080 $1,550 $23,430FALCON, AMERICAN PEREGRINE

FERRET, BLACK FOOTED
AZ F/E X $2,210 $600 $2,810

CO F/E X $7,363 $1,020 $735 $9,118

MT F/E X X $4,177 $726 $400 $5,303

NE F/E X $668 $167 $835

NM F/E X X $6,050 $1,528 $265 $7,843

SD F/E X $439 $10 $29 $478

UT F/E X X X $11,520 $528 $960 $4,000 $17,008

WY F/E X $520 $349 $960 $1,829
Total for $32,947 $3,812 $3,505 $4,960 $45,224FERRET, BLACK FOOTED

FLYCATCHER, SOUTHWESTERN WILLOW
NV F/E, S/E X $700 $250 $130 $60 $1,140

Total for $700 $250 $130 $60 $1,140FLYCATCHER, SOUTHWESTERN WILLOW
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FOX, KIT
OR S/T X $1,641 $210 $154 $2,005

Total for $1,641 $210 $154 $2,005FOX, KIT

FROG, CALIFORNIA RED-LEGGED
CA F/T X $4,477 $880 $1,224 $6,581

Total for $4,477 $880 $1,224 $6,581FROG, CALIFORNIA RED-LEGGED

GERANIUM MULTIFLORUM
HI F/E $192 $27 $13 $232

Total for $192 $27 $13 $232GERANIUM MULTIFLORUM

GERANUIM ARBOREUM
HI F/E $192 $27 $13 $232

Total for $192 $27 $13 $232GERANUIM ARBOREUM

GOOSE, ALEUTIAN CANADA
AK F/T X $149,424 $149,424

Total for $149,424 $149,424GOOSE, ALEUTIAN CANADA

GOOSE, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $6,966 $480 $240 $7,686

Total for $6,966 $480 $240 $7,686GOOSE, HAWAIIAN

HAPLOSTACHYS HAPLOSTACHYA
HI F/E $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640

Total for $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640HAPLOSTACHYS HAPLOSTACHYA

HARPERELLA
NC F/E X $0
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HARPERELLA
Total for $0HARPERELLA

HARRIER, NORTHERN
IL S/E X $500 $100 $250 $850

Total for $500 $100 $250 $850HARRIER, NORTHERN

HAWK, COOPER'S
IL S/E X $250 $250

Total for $250 $250HAWK, COOPER'S

HAWK, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640

Total for $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640HAWK, HAWAIIAN

HEDYOTIS CORIACEA
HI F/E $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640

Total for $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640HEDYOTIS CORIACEA

HONEYCREEPER, CRESTED
HI F/E X $1,345 $188 $90 $1,623

Total for $1,345 $188 $90 $1,623HONEYCREEPER, CRESTED

IGUANA, CUBAN GROUND
VA F/T X $2,880 $900 $120 $4,108 $8,008

Total for $2,880 $900 $120 $4,108 $8,008IGUANA, CUBAN GROUND

JAGUAR
AZ F/E X $16,356 $80 $16,436

NM F/E X X $5,488 $310 $901 $220 $6,919
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JAGUAR
Total for $21,844 $390 $901 $220 $23,355JAGUAR

LION, MOUNTAIN (COUGAR)
SD S/T X $161 $161

Total for $161 $161LION, MOUNTAIN (COUGAR)

LIZARD, ISLAND NIGHT
CA F/T X $0

Total for $0LIZARD, ISLAND NIGHT

LYNX, CANADA
ID F/P X $294 $294

ID F/P X $305 $100 $100 $100 $605

WA S/T X $200 $200
Total for $799 $100 $100 $100 $1,099LYNX, CANADA

MELICOPE BALLOUI
HI F/E $192 $27 $13 $232

Total for $192 $27 $13 $232MELICOPE BALLOUI

MOORHEN, HAWAIIAN COMMON
HI F/E X $16,571 $1,860 $1,140 $19,571

Total for $16,571 $1,860 $1,140 $19,571MOORHEN, HAWAIIAN COMMON

MOORHEN, MARIANA COMMON
GU F/E X $15,000 $15,000

Total for $15,000 $15,000MOORHEN, MARIANA COMMON

MOUSE, ANASTASIA ISLAND
FL F/E X $3,000 $500 $50 $3,550
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MOUSE, ANASTASIA ISLAND
Total for $3,000 $500 $50 $3,550MOUSE, ANASTASIA ISLAND

MOUSE, CHOCTAWAHATCHEE BEACH
FL F/E X $3,000 $500 $50 $3,550

Total for $3,000 $500 $50 $3,550MOUSE, CHOCTAWAHATCHEE BEACH

MOUSE, PERDIDO KEY BEACH
AL F/E X $279 $75 $125 $24 $503

FL F/E X $8,000 $250 $400 $8,650
Total for $8,279 $75 $375 $424 $9,153MOUSE, PERDIDO KEY BEACH

MOUSE, SALT MARSH HARVEST
CA F/E&S/E X $12,830 $3 $1,372 $3,313 $17,518

Total for $12,830 $3 $1,372 $3,313 $17,518MOUSE, SALT MARSH HARVEST

MOUSE, ST ANDREW BEACH
FL S/E X $2,000 $500 $30 $2,530

Total for $2,000 $500 $30 $2,530MOUSE, ST ANDREW BEACH

MULTIPLE SPECIES
NM F/E X $2,045 $2,045

Total for $2,045 $2,045MULTIPLE SPECIES

MUSSEL, PIGTOE
VA F/E X $172 $172

Total for $172 $172MUSSEL, PIGTOE

NUKUPUU, MAUI
HI F/E X $192 $27 $13 $232
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NUKUPUU, MAUI
Total for $192 $27 $13 $232NUKUPUU, MAUI

O'U (Psittirostra psittacea)
HI F/E X $192 $27 $13 $232

Total for $192 $27 $13 $232O'U (Psittirostra psittacea)

PAINTBRUSH, GOLDEN
WA F/T X $3,000 $200 $3,200

Total for $3,000 $200 $3,200PAINTBRUSH, GOLDEN

PALILA
HI F/E X $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640

Total for $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640PALILA

PARROT, PUERTO RICIAN
PR F/E X $12,089 $2,000 $14,089

Total for $12,089 $2,000 $14,089PARROT, PUERTO RICIAN

PARROTBILL, MAUI
HI F/E X $1,345 $188 $90 $1,623

Total for $1,345 $188 $90 $1,623PARROTBILL, MAUI

PEARLSHELL, LOUISIANA
LA F/T X $3,149 $288 $1,027 $839 $5,303

Total for $3,149 $288 $1,027 $839 $5,303PEARLSHELL, LOUISIANA

PLANTAGO PRINCEPS VAR. LAXIFLORA
HI F/E $192 $27 $13 $232

Total for $192 $27 $13 $232PLANTAGO PRINCEPS VAR. LAXIFLORA
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PLATANTHERA HOLOCHILA
HI F/E $192 $27 $13 $232

Total for $192 $27 $13 $232PLATANTHERA HOLOCHILA

PLOVER, PIPING
ME F/E X $200 $300 $500

NE F/T X $1,320 $330 $1,650

NJ F/E X X $2,701 $740 $360 $3,801

VA F/T X $2,445 $300 $110 $2,855
Total for $6,666 $300 $1,180 $660 $8,806PLOVER, PIPING

PLOVER, WESTERN SNOWY
CA F/T X $38,345 $21 $7,737 $12,207 $58,310

OR F/T X X $7,100 $1,293 $2,047 $1,356 $11,796
Total for $45,445 $1,314 $9,784 $13,563 $70,106PLOVER, WESTERN SNOWY

PRAIRIE DOG, UTAH
UT F/T X X X $4,215 $352 $1,410 $600 $6,577

Total for $4,215 $352 $1,410 $600 $6,577PRAIRIE DOG, UTAH

RABBIT, PIGMY
WA S/T X $250 $611 $861

Total for $250 $611 $861RABBIT, PIGMY

RAIL, CALIFORNIA CLAPPER
CA F/E&S/E X $84,320 $55 $13,639 $26,125 $124,139

Total for $84,320 $55 $13,639 $26,125 $124,139RAIL, CALIFORNIA CLAPPER

RAIL, GUAM
GU F/E X $37,235 $37,235
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RAIL, GUAM
Total for $37,235 $37,235RAIL, GUAM

RAIL, LIGHT- FOOTED CLAPPER
CA F/E&S/E X $10,513 $2,173 $3,891 $16,577

Total for $10,513 $2,173 $3,891 $16,577RAIL, LIGHT- FOOTED CLAPPER

RIFFLESHELL, TAN
VA F/E X $172 $172

Total for $172 $172RIFFLESHELL, TAN

SALMON, CHINOOK
OR F/E X X $319 $9 $328

OR F/T X X $319 $9 $328

WA F/E X $71,018 $6,756 $6,023 $14,131 $97,928
Total for $71,656 $6,756 $6,041 $14,131 $98,584SALMON, CHINOOK

SALMON, CHUM
OR F/T X X $319 $9 $328

Total for $319 $9 $328SALMON, CHUM

SALMON, SOCKEYE
OR F/E X X $319 $9 $328

WA F/E X $6,214 $559 $640 $7,494 $14,907
Total for $6,533 $559 $649 $7,494 $15,235SALMON, SOCKEYE

SALMON, STEELHEAD
WA F/E X $71,018 $6,756 $6,023 $14,130 $97,927

Total for $71,018 $6,756 $6,023 $14,130 $97,927SALMON, STEELHEAD

SANDPIPER, UPLAND
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SANDPIPER, UPLAND
NJ S/E X X $217 $40 $257

Total for $217 $40 $257SANDPIPER, UPLAND

SANTALUM FREYCINETIANUM VAR. LANAI
HI F/E $192 $27 $13 $232

Total for $192 $27 $13 $232SANTALUM FREYCINETIANUM VAR. LANAIEN

SEA TURTLE, GREEN
FL F/E X $4,000 $1,000 $50 $5,050

HI F/T $4,278 $744 $651 $3,626 $9,299
Total for $8,278 $1,744 $701 $3,626 $14,349SEA TURTLE, GREEN

SEA TURTLE, HAWKSBILL
FL F/E X $3,000 $500 $20 $3,520

HI F/E $4,278 $744 $651 $3,626 $9,299

VI F/E X $9,402 $1,868 $22,402 $33,672
Total for $16,680 $3,112 $671 $26,028 $46,491SEA TURTLE, HAWKSBILL

SEA TURTLE, LEATHERBACK
FL F/E X $8,000 $2,500 $300 $10,800

Total for $8,000 $2,500 $300 $10,800SEA TURTLE, LEATHERBACK

SEA TURTLE, LOGGERHEAD
FL F/E X $15,000 $8,000 $800 $1,050 $24,850

NC F/T X $5,381 $2,024 $550 $7,955
Total for $20,381 $8,000 $2,824 $1,600 $32,805SEA TURTLE, LOGGERHEAD

SEDGE, CRAWE'S
IL S/T X $900 $500 $200 $200 $1,800
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SEDGE, CRAWE'S
Total for $900 $500 $200 $200 $1,800SEDGE, CRAWE'S

SHEEP, BIGHORN (SIERRA NEVADA POP.)
CA F/E&S/E X $4,367 $1,092 $1,345 $2,075 $8,879

Total for $4,367 $1,092 $1,345 $2,075 $8,879SHEEP, BIGHORN (SIERRA NEVADA POP.)

SHINER, ARKANSAS RIVER
OK F/T X $195 $198 $393

Total for $195 $198 $393SHINER, ARKANSAS RIVER

SHRIKE, SAN CLEMENTE LOGGERHEAD
CA F/E X $285,445 $31 $17,420 $64,263 $367,159

Total for $285,445 $31 $17,420 $64,263 $367,159SHRIKE, SAN CLEMENTE LOGGERHEAD

SILENE LANCEOLATA
HI F/E $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640

Total for $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640SILENE LANCEOLATA

SNAIL, OAHU TREE
HI F/E $9,084 $1,800 $1,350 $12,234

Total for $9,084 $1,800 $1,350 $12,234SNAIL, OAHU TREE

SPARROW, BELDING'S SAVANNAH
CA S/E X $2,408 $533 $659 $3,600

Total for $2,408 $533 $659 $3,600SPARROW, BELDING'S SAVANNAH

SPARROW, GRASSHOPPER
NJ S/T X X $217 $40 $257

Total for $217 $40 $257SPARROW, GRASSHOPPER
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SPICEBUSH, SOUTHERN
NC F/E X $0

Total for $0SPICEBUSH, SOUTHERN

SPINYMUSSEL, JAMES
VA F/E X $172 $172

Total for $172 $172SPINYMUSSEL, JAMES

SPINYMUSSEL, TAR RIVER
NC F/E X $0

Total for $0SPINYMUSSEL, TAR RIVER

STEELHEAD
OR F/E X X $319 $9 $328

OR F/T X X $319 $9 $328
Total for $638 $18 $656STEELHEAD

STENOGYNE ANGUSTIFOLIA
HI F/E $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640

Total for $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640STENOGYNE ANGUSTIFOLIA

STILT, HAWAIIAN
HI F/E X $19,826 $2,160 $1,440 $23,426

Total for $19,826 $2,160 $1,440 $23,426STILT, HAWAIIAN

STORK, WOOD
GA F/E X $50 $50

Total for $50 $50STORK, WOOD

SWAN, TRUMPETER
OH S/E X $250 $40 $60 $350
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SWAN, TRUMPETER
Total for $250 $40 $60 $350SWAN, TRUMPETER

SWIFTLET, MARIANA GRAY
GU F/E X $37,235 $37,235

Total for $37,235 $37,235SWIFTLET, MARIANA GRAY

TERN, CALIFORNIA LEAST
CA F/E&S/E X $138,216 $124 $25,275 $47,540 $211,155

Total for $138,216 $124 $25,275 $47,540 $211,155TERN, CALIFORNIA LEAST

TERN, COMMON
NH S/E X $200 $50 $250

OH S/E X $50 $50
Total for $250 $50 $300TERN, COMMON

TERN, LEAST
IN E X $254 $254

NE F/E X $1,320 $330 $1,650

OK F/E X $195 $198 $393
Total for $1,769 $528 $2,297TERN, LEAST

TERN, ROSEATE
VI F/E X $2,351 $467 $5,601 $8,419

Total for $2,351 $467 $5,601 $8,419TERN, ROSEATE

TETRAMOLOPIUM LEPIDOTUM
HI F/E $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640

Total for $2,640 $600 $400 $3,640TETRAMOLOPIUM LEPIDOTUM

TORTOISE, DESERT
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TORTOISE, DESERT
NV F/T, S/T X $1,120 $300 $150 $30 $1,600

Total for $1,120 $300 $150 $30 $1,600TORTOISE, DESERT

TROUT, BULL
WA F/E X $4,092 $363 $850 $5,305

Total for $4,092 $363 $850 $5,305TROUT, BULL

TROUT, COASTAL CUTTHROAT
OR F/T X X $319 $9 $328

Total for $319 $9 $328TROUT, COASTAL CUTTHROAT

VIREO, BLACK-CAPPED
OK F/E X $195 $198 $393

TX F/E X $12,336 $20,928 $33,264
Total for $12,531 $198 $20,928 $33,657VIREO, BLACK-CAPPED

VIREO, LEAST BELL'S
CA F/E&S/E X $10,476 $7 $2,202 $5,227 $17,912

Total for $10,476 $7 $2,202 $5,227 $17,912VIREO, LEAST BELL'S

WARBLER, GOLDEN-CHEEKED
TX F/E X $12,335 $20,927 $33,262

Total for $12,335 $20,927 $33,262WARBLER, GOLDEN-CHEEKED

WEDGEMUSSEL, DWARF
NC F/E X $0

VA F/E X $0
Total for $0WEDGEMUSSEL, DWARF

WOLF, GRAY
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Cooperative
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Table 2.  Expenditures for Conservation of Threatened or Endangered Species (ESA Compliance) by 
the WS Program, FY1999

WOLF, GRAY
ID F/E X $1,704 $240 $186 $2,130

ID F/E X $500 $500

ID F/E X $33,592 $4,261 $3,531 $1,541 $42,925

ID F/E X $54,613 $6,177 $7,253 $9,465 $77,508

MN F/T X $0

MT F/E X X X $34,361 $2,334 $224 $10,307 $47,226

ND F/E X $931 $186 $1,117

OR F/E X X $12,231 $572 $1,200 $14,003

UT F/E X $2,848 $1,320 $288 $1,810 $6,266

WA F/E X X $200 $200

WI F/E X $10,694 $312 $2,931 $2,570 $16,507
Total for $151,674 $14,644 $15,171 $26,893 $208,382WOLF, GRAY

WOLF, MEXICAN GRAY
AZ F/E X $46,229 $2,868 $9,061 $58,158

NM F/E X $2,409 $75 $397 $2,881
Total for $48,638 $2,943 $9,458 $61,039WOLF, MEXICAN GRAY

WOODPECKER, RED-COCKADED
OK F/E X $195 $198 $393

Total for $195 $198 $393WOODPECKER, RED-COCKADED

TOTAL: $1,618,055 $71,388 $157,856 $351,319 $2,198,618
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